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Monday, April 20INGACaer
$.19 a.m. Music for Voices
9.30 Orchestral Music
10. 0 Dbevotions: Rev. Father Bennett
10.15 Songs of the Countryside
10.39 Feminine Viewpoint: Home Science,Meals Without Meat; The Coronation of
king George VI, another eyewitness
account, by Nelle Scanlan (NZBS); The
Ambassadress; A Young Businessman’s
Wife Tells How She Makes Ends Mget(NZBS)
911.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Luneh Musie
2. Op.m. CLASSICAL HOUR
Symphonic Poem: Les Preludes Liszt
Symphony No. 93 in D Haydn

3. 0 Songtime
2.15 Hawaiian Harmony
3.30 Ted Steele’s Novatones
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Light Orchestras
4.39 Variety
5. 0 Waltz Time
5.15 Children’s session: Junior Natural-
ists’ Club
5.45 Essie Ackland (contralto)
6. 0 Market Reports
Teatime Entertainers4:8 Auckland Stock Market Report

(NZBS)
7.15 Film

meenx'e
by Wynne Colgan
(NZBS)

hg
4 Them was the Days
0 Edwin Duff (vocalist) with the
Crombie Murdoch Trio NZBS
8.15 The Minstrels conducted: by Harry
Woolley, with Alan Pow (piano) (NZBS)
8.45 John Parkin Presents: [lit Tunes of
Today and Yesterday, with John Hoskins
(vocalist) (NZBS)
9.30 Melody, Just Melody10. O Assisted by George Mitchell
10.15 Xavier Cugat’s Orchestra
10.30 Close down

UVES stonekie
6. Op.m. Dinner Musie
7. 0 The Vienna Philharmonie Orchestra
conducted by Bruno Walter
Symphony No. 3 in F, Op, 90 Brahms
7.32 Franz Volker (tenor)Good Evening, Goodnight Brahms
Tramping Song
The Lotus Flower Schumann
Murmuring Breezes Jensen

7.44 Louis kentner (piano)Csardas Macabre Liszt
Reverie
Mazurka No. 6 in A Flat Balakirev8. 0 Pattern of Westernisation in the
Pacific: The Pattern of. Samoa, a_ talk
by Sylvia Smith (NZBS)
8.30 ‘Robert Pikier (viola) and Owen
Jensen (piano)

4Grave and Allegro Solo Sonata)
ch

Four Melodies Prokofieff
(Studio)

8.60 Fhe Stignani (soprano)
O, Day That I Can Never Forget(Semiramide) Rossini
Haste, king of Darkness (Un Ballo in
Maschera) Ver
Knowest Thou the Land

Thomas8.3 Edinburgh Festival, 1952: Stutt-
gart Chamber Orchestra conducted byKarl Munchinger
Brandenburg Concerto No. 4 in G
Brandenburg Concerto No. 6 in B Flat
Concerto for Violin and Oboe in €Minor Bach(BBC)

10. O Voices of. Africa, a talk by JoanFaulkner Blake, illustrated by actualityreeordings (NZBS)
10.30 Close down

5. Op.m. Showcase of Melody6.30 Surprise Packet
5.465 Tea Dance to Old Tunes
6.15 Splash of Colour
6.30 Light and Bright
7. 0 £Tonight’s. Tino. Rossi7A Piano Panorama
2; The Gardeningtart (R. L, Thorn-
8.0 #£Musie All Will Enjoy

8.30 The India Rubber Men
9. 0 Variety Time9.30 Kalph Marterie’s Orchestra
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

1PX4IN 970ke 309m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
8. 0 . Junior Request session
9. O Women’s News from Town (Eliza-beth Bauman)
9.16 Enter Mr.. Keane

| 9.30 The Intruder
9.45 The Evil Lady
710. 0 Close down
630 p.m. All Star Bill6.45 Strange Mvsteries
7. 0 Song Parade
7.15 Paradise of Cheats
7.30 Down Harmony Lane8. 1 Northland Livestack Report andN.Z. Meat Producers’. Board Schedule ofPrices
8. 6 Farming for Profit
8.15 Monday Musicale
8 44 Edwin Fischer (piano)
9. 4 Londen Studio Concerts: The BBCNorthern Orchestra condticted by JohnHopkins
Overture: Alcina Handel-JacquesTamburino (Alcina)
Dream Music (Aleina)

Handel-Whittaker(BBC)
10.30 Close down

(XA) tle fh :
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Matamata9.45 Top Tunes
10. O Enter Mr. Keane
10.15 Always This Yesterday10.30 Paradise of Cheats
10.45 Popular Parade
11. 0 Women’s Hour (Valerie): Shoppers’
Guide; The Enchanted Island; What
Women are Doing; Women’s Organisa-tion News
2. 0 Lunch Music
Op.m. Songs by Schubert
Continental Cameo
The Intruder
Ballet Music
Close down
Accordion Medley
Air Adventures of BigglesVocal Interlude
In Waltz Time
Eight Hour Alibi
The Caravan Returns
Rhythm Ensembles
Sidney Torch’s OrchestraRay’s a Laugh (BBC)Bold Venture
NANCY SHIRLEY (soprano)
Boat Song Stanford
Bird of Blue German
Love's Philosophy QuilterWhither Must I Wander? Wiiliams
Fairy Boat Samuel

(Studio)
9.30 The Virginians — (BBC)10. O Choirs of Scotland
10.15 Organ Music from British Cathe-
drais and Abbeys: Gloucester CathedralDr. Herbert Sumsion (Organist)

(BBC)
10.30 Close down

UPS doneSh,
9.30 a.m. Ravenshoe ‘

10. 0 KE. Power-Biggs (organ)10.15 Devotional Service
10.30 Light Orchestras
10.45 Music While You Work11.15 Talk :

11.30 Musical Panorama12. 0 Lunch’ Music
2. 0p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Tenor for Today: Tito Schipa2.45 Claudio Arrau
3. 0 British Choirs
3.15 Classical Music
Carnival of the Animals Saint-Saens
La Mer Debussy
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4. 0 Musical Comedy Memories4.30 Songs from Vera Lynn4.45 Harmontea Varieties
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Song-time for Juniors, and Dan Dare5.30 Music in the Medern Manner
6.45 In Three-Quarter Time7. 0 Music Magazine (NZBS)7.30 Over to You (BBC)8. 0 Tonight’s Feature8.30 Starlight Serenade
9.30 The Black Museum10. 0 Moods and Melodies
10.30 Close down

WELLINGTONNAN570 ke. 526m.
6.30 a.m. Local Weather Conditions7.58
Hutt Wairarapa, Wellington City andValley, and Marlborough WeatherForecast
9.20 Invitation to the Dance
9.30 Morning Star: Italo Tajo9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Pevotional Service
10.30 Symphony of Strings (RBC)41. © Women’s Session: Monthly FashionTalk, by Anna Quann: Home ScienceTalk: Favourite Flavours
11.30 Time for Music (RBC)12. 0 Lunch Musie
€: Ee » CONCERT HOUR: Wagnerverture: The Flying Dutchman
Steersman’s Song (The Flying Dutch-man)
Siegfried’s Rhine JourneySenta’s Ballad (The Flying Dutchman)
Magic Fire Music (The Valkyrie)3. 0 The Old Firm

3.15 Waltzes from Vienna
3.30 First Rehearsal (BBC)
(A repetition of Saturday’s broadcastfrom 2YA)4. 0 Impudent Impostors
4.30 Rhythm Parade
5. 0 Accordion Club
5.15 Children’s Session: Esmeralda Goesto Town (NZBS); What Do You know
About Music?
5.45 Music from the Movies
6. 0 Tea Dance
7.15 Farm Session: Weekly Newsletter;Everitt Mitchell, of the U.S.A,, talks
about The International Farm Youth Ex-
change Scheme (NZBS); Dairying in
India, an interview with V. Kurien, of
Bombay (NZBS); Land and Livestock:
Farming News from Britain (BBC)7.45 Focus on Film: An adaptation from
the sound-track of Piccadilly Incident,
Starring Anna Neagle and Michael Wild-
ng8.15 The Kingsway Symphony Orches-
tra
8.30 Adult Education: What is the Needfor Tt, to What Extent is that Need
Being Met and How Could it Be Im-
proved? A discussion between W, J.
Mountjov, Jnr., Mrs. T. J. Cotter, P_Martin Smith and DP. T. MaeDonald, with|
W. R. €. Wild in the chair (NZBS)
9.30 Coronation Year: The Story andMusic of the Band of Her Majesty's
Roval Marines
410. 0 Stan Kenton’s Orchestra
10.30 Close down

2
2VC WELLINGTON660 ke, 455m,
p.m, Early Evening Concert5. 0

6. 0 Dinner Music7... Suzanne Danco (soprano)Amarilli CaccirlDeh Pinu A Me Now
V’ascondete Bunoncint7.10 Yaltah Menuhin (plano) and GaborRejto (’eello)
Sonata Valentint

(NZBS)
7.25 Rene Le Roy (flute) and YellaPessl (harpsichord)Sonata in D Vinci7.33 The Stuttgart Chamber OrchestraConcertino in F Minor PergolesiAncient Airs and Dances for the Lute:Suite No, 3 Respighi2_ Gioconda de Vito (violin) and thePhilharmonia String Orehestra conduetedby Alberto Erede, with Herbert Dawson
(organ)
Chaconne Vitali-Respighi8.15 Science and Agriculture: Pedology:The Natural Study of Soils, the first ofthree talks by RB. Elphick about thenatural study of soils (NZBS)

8.30 Walther’ Ludwig (tenor), Wilma
Lipp (soprano), Emmy Loose (soprano)
and Endre Koreh (bass)
Arias from Il Seragtio Mozart9.11 Coronation Year
The Royal Philharmonic Orchestra con-
ducted by Sir Thomas Beecham, withLili Laskine (harp), Rene Le Roy ‘eNute)
Symphony No, 93 in D ! HaydnConcerto for Flute and Harp_in @Q,
K.299 Mozart

10. 0 Expioring N.Z.: The North Island
Sctentists, the second of eight talkswritten by John Pascoe telling the storyof New Zealand’s back country explora-tion (NZBS)
10.40 Valter Gieseking (piano)Suite Bergamasque Debussy10.30 Close down =

240)
WELLINGTON
1130 ke, 265m,

7. m. Symphony of Strings (BBC)a ~Old Time Ballroom
8. 0 Pollyanna
8.15 Favourites from Opera: The Flyingitchman
45 Dancing Time
9. i?) Variety Bandbox (BBC)§.30 The Affairs of Harlequin
10. 0 District Weather Forecast
Close down

2G GISBORNE1010 ke. 297 m,7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast9.0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irviney
9.15 Marriage Register
9.30 A Man Called Sheppard$.45 The Intruder
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Teatable Tunes
6.45 The Octopus7. 0 Como Cameo
7.15 Paradise of Cheats
7.30 Piano Rhythm
7.45 Melody Mixture8. 2 Radio Roundabout
8.15 Dad and Dave
8.45 Vintage Vocals
9. 3 Streamline
9.30 A Portrait of the Duke of wellington, by Christopher Sykes (BBC)10.30 Close down

QZ sae te tig
9.19 am. Housewives’ Choice
10. O The Great Tradition
10.15 Master Music
10.45 Honev end Its Uses, a talk by RuthHorn (NZBS)11.0 Music WDaite You Work
11.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC)
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. O p.m. Music While You Work2.30 Do You Remember?
3. 0 Rhythm on the Range
3.15 Classical Session ;Fifine at the Fair Ban4.0 The Mayor of "Thomas Wardy (first episode) BBG)
vs
Gems of Melody

5. Children’s Session: This is Our
Town (NZBS), and Coral Island

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9 p.m.
YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session.9.4 Correspondence School Session
1.30 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools
2.45 French for Post-Primary Pupils
6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements, including
N.Z. Meat Board’s Weekly Schedule of
Prices ‘
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
7. Q National Sports Summary9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 United Nations


